
County Name Phone Number Extension Fax Number E-mail Address

Adams Sue Hopkins 937-544-2371 ext. 263 937-544-5406 Susan.Hopkins@jfs.ohio.gov 

Allen Beth Ault 419-224-7133 ext. 129 419-222-6135 Beth.Ault@jfs.ohio.gov

Carla Barnett 419-224-7133 ext. 130 419-222-6135 Carla.Barnett@jfs.ohio.gov

Ashland Tammy Shearer 419-282-5042 none 419-282-5010 Tammy.Shearer@jfs.ohio.gov

Ashtabula Terri Stillman 440-994-1289 ext. 1289 440-998-1538 Terri.Stillman@jfs.ohio.gov

Athens Susan Douglas 740-593-5046 ext. 1208 740-797-2934 Susan.Douglas@jfs.ohio.gov

Auglaize Terri Ernst 419-739-6510 ext. 6616 419-739-6511 Terri.Ernst@jfs.ohio.gov

Belmont Karie Hunkler 740-695-1074 ext. 399 740-695-9145 Karie.Hunkler@jfs.ohio.gov

Brown Susan Smith 937-378-6414 ext. 18 937-378-2552 Susan.Smith@jfs.ohio.gov

Butler Brittany McIntosh 513-887-3362 none 513-887-3699 Brittany.Mcintosh@jfs.ohio.gov

Carroll Darla Lucas 330-627-5357 ext. 280 330-627-3346 Darla.Lucas@jfs.ohio.gov

Shelley Martin 330-627-5357 ext. 261 330-627-3346 Shelley.Martin@jfs.ohio.gov

Champaign Angela Hiltibran 937-484-1500 ext. 2586 937-484-1150 Angela.Hiltibran@jfs.ohio.gov

Patricia Current 937-484-1500 ext, 3693 937-484-1150 Patricia.Current@jfs.ohio.gov

Clark Sandy Miller 937-327-3370 none 937-521-3691 Sandy.Miller@jfs.ohio.gov

Susan Crozier 937-327-3624 none 937-327-3698 Susan.Crozier@jfs.ohio.gov

Clermont Rick Franckhauser 513-732-7827 ext. 7827 513-732-7446 Rick.Franckhauser@jfs.ohio.gov

Clinton Shannon Moler 937-382-5726 ext. 1417 937-383-2400 Shannon.Moler@jfs.ohio.gov

Columbiana Debra Kempers 330-420-6570 none 330-420-2106 Debra.Kempers@jfs.ohio.gov

Coshocton Tonya Lock 740-622-1020 ext. 1927 740-622-8642 Tonya.Lock@jfs.ohio.gov

Crawford Tammy Roe 800-761-0773 ext. 266 419-562-2018 Tammy.Roe@jfs.ohio.gov

Sue Dye 800-761-0773 ext. 258 419-562-2018 Sue.Dye@jfs.ohio.gov

Cuyahoga Jennifer Black 216-515-8330 none 216-443-5321 Jennifer.Black@jfs.ohio.gov

Remon Kaldas 216-443-5175 none 216-443-5321 Remon.Kaldas@jfs.ohio.gov

Jayne Kelley 216-443-5912 none 216-443-5321 Jayne.Kelley@jfs.ohio.gov

Darke Debbie Monnier 800-501-5635 ext. 200 937-548-4928 Debbie.Monnier@jfs.ohio.gov

Defiance Donna Polter 800-569-8003 ext. 102 419-782-7680 Donna.Polter@jfs.ohio.gov

Delaware Melinda Kunce 740-833-2740 none 740-833-2719 Melinda.Kunce@jfs.ohio.gov

Erie Melissa Hacker 419-626-6781 ext. 6385 419-624-6387 Melissa.Hacker@jfs.ohio.gov

Fairfield Kathy Hyme 740-652-7790 none 740-687-6787 Kathy.Hyme@jfs.ohio.gov

Fayette Angela Ferguson 740-335-0745 ext. 247 740-333-3572 Angela.Ferguson@jfs.ohio.gov

Franklin Kathy Burgess 614-525-7667 none 614-525-8523 Kathy.Burgess@jfs.ohio.gov

Fulton Rebecca Huddy 419-337-0010 ext. 847 419-337-1914 Rebecca.Huddy@jfs.ohio.gov

Gallia Belinda Jones 740-446-3222 ext. 54 740-446-0715 Belinda.Jones@jfs.ohio.gov

Geauga Mary Wheeler 440-285-9141 ext. 1204 440-286-6654 Mary.Wheeler@jfs.ohio.gov

Greene Shelly Beekman 937-562-6250 none 937-562-6285 Shelly.Beekman@jfs.ohio.gov

Monica Talkington 937-562-6281 none 937-562-6285 Monica.Talkington@jfs.ohio.gov

Guernsey Barbara Paden 740-432-2381 ext. 226 740-432-1952 Barbara.Paden@jfs.ohio.gov

Hamilton Renee Gruseck 513-946-1711 none 513-946-1650 ChildSupportLumpSum@jfs.

hamilton-co.org

Hancock Elizabeth Walker 419-429-8066 none Elizabeth.Walker@jfs.ohio.gov

Hardin Shanna McElree 419-674-2352 none 419-673-1417 Shanna.McElree@jfs.ohio.gov

Harrison David Watson 740-942-2900 ext. 204 740-942-8135 David.Watson@jfs.ohio.gov

Henry Jackie Rosebrock 419-592-4633 ext. 5933 419-592-7433 Jackie.Rosebrock@jfs.ohio.gov
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County Name Phone Number Extension Fax Number E-mail Address

Highland Kimberly Case 937-393-4278 ext 5025 937-393-3299 Kimberly.Case@jfs.ohio.gov

Debbie Henize 937-393-4278 ext. 227 937-393-4461 Debbie.Henize@jfs.ohio.gov

Hocking Erin Beal 740-385-8905 ext. 348 740-380-0309 Erin.Beal@jfs.ohio.gov

Duane Adams 740-772-7486 none 740-772-7514 Duane.Adams@jfs.ohio.gov

Holmes Brenda Norris 330-763-8742 none 330-674-0770 BrendaK.Norris@jfs.ohio.gov

Huron Michelle Daniel 419-668-9152 ext. 3005 419-668-4738 Michelle.Daniel@jfs.ohio.gov

Jackson Anne Baker 800-588-7161 ext. 308 740-286-4775 Anne.Baker@jfs.ohio.gov

Jefferson Marsha Morris 740-282-0961 ext. 313 740-283-3400 Marsha.Morris@jfs.ohio.gov

Paul Strovilas 740-283-3300 ext. 345 740-283-3400 Paul.Strovilas@jfs.ohio.gov

Knox Cyndi Foor 740-397-7177 ext. 3030 740-397-5200 Cyndi.Foor@jfs.ohio.gov

Lake Jeanne Carter 440-350-4365 none 440-350-4401 Jeanne.Carter@jfs.ohio.gov

Linda Woodruff 440-350-4224 none 440-350-4401 Linda.Woodruff@jfs.ohio.gov

Lawrence Rick McClaskey 740-533-4338 ext. 500 740-534-9081 Rick.McClaskey@jfs.ohio.gov

Licking Amy Gatlin 740-670-5903 none 740-670-5900 Amy.Gatlin@jfs.ohio.gov

Cheryl Holman 740-670-5912 none 740-670-5900 Cheryl.Holman@jfs.ohio.gov

Wendy Lieser 740-670-5918 none 740-670-5900 Wendy.Lieser@jfs.ohio.gov

Logan Cynthia Heffner 937-599-5165 ext. 5307 937-592-4395 Cynthia.Heffner@jfs.ohio.gov

Rita Jarvis 937-599-5165 ext. 5318 937-592-4395 Rita.Jarvis@jfs.ohio.gov

Lorain Laura Mandeville 440-284-4558 none 440-323-3422 Laura.Mandeville@jfs.ohio.gov

Carolyn Neal 440-284-4557 none 440-323-3422 Carolyn.Neal@jfs.ohio.gov

Lucas Susan Hayes 419-213-3350 none 419-259-2492 Susan.Hayes@jfs.ohio.gov

Madison Sue Mosier 800-852-0243 ext. 123 740-852-4756 Sue.Mosier@jfs.ohio.gov

Mahoning Sandy Rossi 330-740-2073 ext. 8400 330-740-2017 Sandy.Rossi@jfs.ohio.gov

Toni Tablack 330-740-2073 ext. 8809 330-740-2405 Toni.Tablack@jfs.ohio.gov

Marion Stephanie Gilmore 740-387-6688 ext. 229 740-387-2175 Stephanie.Gilmore@jfs.ohio.gov

Rod Pennington 740-387-6688 ext. 291 740-387-2175 Rod.Pennington@jfs.ohio.gov

Sylvia McRae 800-706-2732 ext. 0734 330-722-9238 Sylvia.Mcrae@jfs.ohio.gov

Tammy Ruthsatz 800-706-2732 ext. 0742 330-722-9238 Tammy.Ruthsatz@jfs.ohio.gov

Angela Smith 800-706-2732 ext. 0728 330-722-9238 AngelaM.Smith@jfs.ohio.gov

Kimberley White 800-706-2732 ext. 0731 330-722-9238 Kimberley.White@jfs.ohio.gov

Meigs Larry Byer 740-992-2117 ext. 135 740-992-5688 Larry.Byer@jfs.ohio.gov

Mercer Sharon Miller 419-586-7961 ext. 295 419-586-2151 Sharon.Miller@jfs.ohio.gov

Miami Delores Fuson 937-440-6000 ext. 8390 937-335-2225 Delores.Fuson@jfs.ohio.gov

Monroe Tammy Stephens 740-472-1602 none 740-472-5666 Tammy.Stephens@jfs.ohio.gov

Montgomery Bonnie Henderson 937-224-8932 none 937-496-7462 Bonnie.Henderson@jfs.ohio.gov

Morgan DeeAnn Vandine 740-962-1414 none 740-962-5344 Deeann.Vandine@jfs.ohio.gov

Morrow Kim Kuenzer 419-949-2640 none 419-947-8095 Kim.Kuenzer@jfs.ohio.gov

Muskingum Roxanne Johnston 740-455-7146 ext. 122 740-453-5660 Roxanne.Johnston@jfs.ohio.gov

Noble Pamela Moore 800-905-2732 ext. 118 740-732-4108 Pamela.Moore@jfs.ohio.gov

Ottawa Susan Schlepp 419-707-8672 none 419-898-0469 Susan.Schlepp01@jfs.ohio.gov

Paulding Sandra Buffington 419-399-8464 none 419-399-8465 Sandra.Buffington@jfs.ohio.gov

Perry Paul Merckle 740-342-2278 ext. 655 740-342-5509 Paul.Merckle@jfs.ohio.gov

Pickaway Judith Topping 800-822-5437 ext. 228 740-474-9333 Judith.Topping@jfs.ohio.gov

Pike Aundrea Crabtree 740-947-2171 none 740-947-7628 Aundrea.Crabtree@jfs.ohio.gov

Portage Judy Rice 330-297-6152 none 330-297-4559 Judy.Rice@jfs.ohio.gov
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County Name Phone Number Extension Fax Number E-mail Address

Preble Regina Fullmer 937-456-1499 ext. 120 937-456-5591 Regina.Fullmer@jfs.ohio.gov

Putnam Jane Rosengarten 419-523-5586 ext. 0104 419-523-9412 Jane.Rosengarten@jfs.ohio.gov

Richland Janet Brock 419-774-5713 none 419-524-1507 Janet.Brock@jfs.ohio.gov

Ross Duane Adams 740-772-7486 none 740-772-7514 Duane.Adams@jfs.ohio.gov

Erin Beal 740-385-8905 ext. 348 740-380-0309 Erin.Beal@jfs.ohio.gov

Sandusky Dorothy Dinan 419-552-3133 none 419-355-5344 Dorothy.Dinan@jfs.ohio.gov

Scioto Naomi Brown 740-355-8924 none 740-353-2576 Naomi.Brown@jfs.ohio.gov

Robbye Jackson 740-355-8909 ext. 346 740-353-2576 Robbye.Jackson@jfs.ohio.gov

Seneca Loren Branski 419-447-5011 ext. 427 419-447-5345 Loren.Branski@jfs.ohio.gov

Penny Jacobs-Theis 419-447-5011 ext. 426 419-447-5345 Penny.Jacobs@jfs.ohio.gov

Shelby Jill Dodds 800-561-5548 ext. 227 937-498-7396 Jill.Dodds@jfs.ohio.gov

Stark Michelle Mayle 330-451-8945 none 330-451-8924 Michelle.Mayle@jfs.ohio.gov

Summit Dennis Charnes 330-643-8363 none 330-643-2538 Dennis.Charnes@jfs.ohio.gov

Kellie Weatherford 330-643-2765 none 330-643-2538 Kellie.Weatherford@jfs.ohio.gov

Trumbull JoAnne Baker 330-675-2955 none 330-675-2748 Joanne.Baker@jfs.ohio.gov

Tuscarawas Kari Kohler 330-343-0099 ext. 3530 330-364-4854 To: Kari.Kohler@jfs.ohio.gov /

cc: Rhonda.Blair@jfs.ohio.gov

Union Mary Gore 937-644-1010 none 937-644-8700 Mary.Gore@jfs.ohio.gov

Van Wert Ramona Weir 419-623-4427 none 419-2385336 Ramona.Weir@jfs.ohio.gov

Vinton Duane Adams 740-772-7486 none 740-772-7514 Duane.Adams@jfs.ohio.gov

Erin Beal 740-385-8905 ext. 348 740-380-0309 Erin.Beal@jfs.ohio.gov

Warren Cathy Wade 513-695-1123 none 513-695-2969 Cathy.Wade@jfs.ohio.gov

Washington Tammy Pugh 740-373-9324 ext. 219 740-373-9447 Tammy.Pugh@jfs.ohio.gov

Denise Hinton 740-373-9324 ext. 294 740-373-9447 Denise.Hinton@jfs.ohio.gov

Wayne Karen Waddell 330-287-5600 none 330-287-5623 Karen.Waddell@jfs.ohio.gov

Williams Lori Geiser 419-636-6725 ext. 271 419-636-8843 Lori.Geiser@jfs.ohio.gov

Wood Anne Walston 419-354-9270 none 419-354-9371 Anne.Walston@jfs.ohio.gov

Jessica Clements 419-354-9270 none 419-354-9371 Jessica.Clements@jfs.ohio.gov

Wyandot Melinda Stewart 419-294-4977 ext. 265 419-294-6419 Melinda.Stewart@jfs.ohio.gov

Stephanie Weaver 419-294-4977 ext. 240 419-294-6419 Stephanie.Weaver@jfs.ohio.gov
Revised 12/20/2016Page 3 of 3*Report updates to Mary.Curry@jfs.ohio.gov

Co u n ty  Lu m p Su m  Co n ta c ts  Co n t in u e d

O H I O   C S P C

mailto:Regina.Fullmer@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:Jane.Rosengarten@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:Janet.Brock@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:Duane.Adams@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:Erin.Beal@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:Dorothy.Dinan@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:Naomi.Brown@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:Robbye.Jackson@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:Loren.Branski@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:Penny.Jacobs@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:Jill.Dodds@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:Michelle.Mayle@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:Dennis.Charnes@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:Kellie.Weatherford@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:Joanne.Baker@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:Mary.Gore@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:Ramona.Weir@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:Erin.Beal@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:Cathy.Wade@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:Tammy.Pugh@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:Denise.Hinton@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:Karen.Waddell@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:Lori.Geiser@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:Anne.Walston@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:Jessica.Clements@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:Melinda.Stewart@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:Stephanie.Weaver@jfs.ohio.gov

